[13 March, 2006] RAJYA SABHA

*305. [The questioner (Shri Urkhao Gwra Brahma) was absent for answer vide page 46]

Schemes of education of SC/ST and OBC students

*306. SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA: Will the Minister of HUMAN
RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of schemes being implemented for SC/ST and OBC candidates for their primary, secondary and higher education;

(b) the details thereof alongwith the allocation of funds provided under each category during the last two years; and

(c) the funds utilised in each category, year-wise?
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE

DEVELOPMENT (SHRI MD. ALI ASHRAF FATMI): (a) to (c) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

() to (c) While almost all schemes pertaining to Elementary Education and Secondary Education and Higher Education benefit SC, ST and OBC students also, the schemes with a special focus on the First two or all three of these groups, allocation of funds for them during the last 2 years, and utilisation are as follows:

(Rs. in Crores)

Sector Scheme 2003-04 2004-05
Allocation Utillization Allocation Utilization
1. Elementary  i. Serve Shikaha 2735.00 2730.61 5125.00 5120.74
Education Abhiyan
ii. Kasturba Gandhi 8.50 100.00 92.57
Balika Vriyalaya
2. Secondary  Jawahar Navodaya 440.00 339 56 450.00 449.00
Education Vkiyalayas
3. Higher Scheme of UGC for
Education SC/ST-LRemedial
Coaching
for SC and ST 0.40 0.43 5.00 3.79
students
ii. Coaching classes for
entry in services ill. 0.50 * 3.00 1.02
Coaching for NET
for SC/ST students 0.49 0.49 2.00 1.28
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Besides the above, all Kendriya Vidyalayas and all Centrally funded institutions of technical education (like IITs, IIMs, NITs, etc.) have provision for reservation for SCs and STs to the extent of 15% and 7.5% respectively, and therefore expenditure on these institutions benefits SC and ST students proportionately.

SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA: Sir, in spite of several programmes that we have, we are unable to achieve the target. The students belonging to the SCs and STs are not only poor but they are also living in remote areas. In his reply, the hon.
Minister has stated: "While almost all schemes pertaining to Elementary Education and Secondary Education and Higher Education benefit SC, ST and OBC student also....". I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the Government is
willing to open more schools, Navodaya Schools, in remote areas, that too, exclusively, for SC and ST students.

47} HIEHIE 3Tcil TR B! : AR 8% fofel # Us Taiey fqeme didr Sia
2l B9 A fee el 7 a18 vfewmia Taiea faerney 981 @ied | $9felg R
feged 4 o7 1t €, Sav &1 TaIgd fFarea el | deges B,
deges Ted AT AR &b Ty 7T & Bl WhIF 78] 8, dfcp I TaIed
e |, St &% e 7 €, S Usges dRe 3R Ysyes ¢rsd & foy
RSTder & 1 31T 89R Uy Sfl 3fes & , S (3T I RA1 S frare] &
AR RSTder BT 1Ry I9 TR Sges BT 3R UsYcs ¢Isd & 9o

Ay faameaa A ug e B |

SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA: Sir, my second supplementary is this. There are a lot of dropouts in this category, that is, of SC and ST students, more particularly girl students. What are the special initiatives on the part of the Government of India in reducing this factor?

it HIERIE el MWRE BIAH! : WX, I8 91d Al ¢ 6 Usyes dRe,
JeYcs ¢Id 3R SR & 6 QY 3MSe e € | 3% oIy 98d R
HGH IOTY OT 72 & 3R WY AR | TTdigoisyel & d8d X Hob § qhaT
3,160 TRIVST B, sATeT Bl Fafeed fvar a1 81 981 IR W9 $18d aall 3y,
G AR Ao BRT, ASYes ¢I89 iR ASfhal § Sl T 3MmHhe, $U
AMHe FII SUTST TTS[hal &3NSR 8, TAUISosUd & d8d 8H @l P!
Tpol & AR A & | ST —H-SI1ET AeYes BT, IeYes ¢Rd iR
SITERT & 9= Tpol &b 3SR Vg, §9 IR SART B |4 11811 31 & SIRY ¥
Iooh H T BT & | Sl Rulcd 1 &1 €, 9+ gga uifvifea
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g | I gt ¥ o W2 Bl 99 9 g fre-% Hid SRiwH e 7, iR g
shRufed foay v €, S9® a1 Ysges BRe, Yeycs oIgd 3R AR &
T Tl P ISR RTAREIE HATBE |

PROF. P. J. KURIAN: Sir, it is true that after the implementation of the Mid-Day Meal Scheme, the percentage of dropouts among the SCs, STs and OBCs and even among the other categories has come down. But, the main problem is that the SC, ST and OBC students come from poor background, and therefore, when they compete with students of rich background, these students are at a disadvantage. What is needed is to pay special attention to promote them. So, will the Government consider arranging special tuitions for the students coming from SC, ST background so that they will be on a par with the students of rich background?

2} AT el IRRE B! : AR, BRR YD 3 S9RT HIRIBH Jol™il &
SIRUE |

PROF. P.J. KURIAN. I am not talking about higher education. I am talking about primary and secondary education...(Interruptions)...

it HIgHg 37ct ST BTl : |R, g8i Wl 89 Sl o gaicd Uodbee 4
THIE 3,160 U e H T BrIFHH Tl ® iR & Rel &1 89 15
g w91 sHAfeT BRI%H & U ¢ 38 § Rrad Wfesyd Wera &8+ 7 %t
B 9IRS BT SIS & | 89 Al &l 9Re © b U TRIT g=ai Bl S
LI ERIRINE RS RS NI N ER R RE Y]

it I AR | : A9 GUTART FE16 3, 31 H31 HE1ed I8 g B
HUT G T I T # Aargd Al § TGP ....(FGHUH) ...

2} TR : HaTge R U9 81 T |
S} I ARTV 61 : 1 I9 I HEl AT, A9 o FHSER]! ST Bl 8IS

it GUTafd : TS BT U B T ... ™). ... 3T Bl A9l F ST
et ST |

37t I ARTIAT AIE : 3T 1 | YA H AT | .....(GLT)
it FUTIRT : 98 AGTS A 37T DI SA1d a1 <3 | 31 AN ol WS ofard |
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o AR AT WA : AFAG FHTART A, FE 917 WL © {6 ey
e 519 g% gU 9 A1 984 78T BH $R Ve I 3R 36! gfreT 41 off, wife
3 Al T 9 o <ET © % aga e 9 Rierad e 38 € 6 uewli & &8
foretl & Farey faereri 4 Rierdi o oHl § | 8 w1y w30 St & S =g
o fRrerepl 31 B BT T & forg TRBR 7 91 U fpg 872

37 AIEHE 3Mell SPRE HIAH! : IR, Sfd Al Bl HHI Bl 2, 8H S Bl
9RT PR & | R el 7l & aR |, fordl Taie faenerd & 9 H o1rg 1 Uit
Wit SIHRT 81 1 84 Fard, el 9@t et @l o) 817, 99 &1 i &t
ST |

it gRT R e : 99U 781Gy, AT AERT 7 31U ATl |
THRA/THCT 3R SERAT & IR # Y81 © IR A J41 S 7 o IR A
TIRA/THST & g W a9 {37 § <ifeh SRl Sl fFvg*r &l afraral &1 g
[ SgTeT o € Bl Rreh 981 | 39T Adad § fb H31 St A1 S9 B ARBR
oS g=ai & IR F TR T2 2 1§ 317 qRa uv & IRY go1 argar g
T TRE 9 STfad S, SIS & a1 & folg =1 e ik $=1a
TR GRS o aifSd Sifey, Seonfa & 9@t & oy e faemerat eik i ARG 3TgATSC, ATATSYH, UHRMsel 2, 39 d R @R 4 Usycs
BT/ SYes CIsed & gdi B! YAgm §1 o 8 2, 91 d st A1y & a=di
P S B MY BT AT &7 FR Fal, df 39 & T HIRUT &2

ft AEwIe Srell PR® BIGH! : WX, 89 7 31 a9 § H8l & b
ASYes PRE/ASYes oTged & oy RO srdeigd & iR 98 ARl WhiH &
TEA & | 98 SIFHRY H4 317 B < <1, At T8t dab NGIRAT o1 Harer & , i
BT Rorded 7 @ TaIgy faemery 8k 7 d= faeney # 8 iR #9 ggi <t SEATESY, SATSITE TH T YRS T Ro7h T, et it ST ot Reorrer anfy
Td 81 £ 319 39 fIgR & & foly e 2 € O WRAR I DI W |

it urafey : S B | U SRe 307.

Implementation of Tribal Development project

*307. DR. GYAN PRAKASH PILANIA: Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
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